## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

**Creating Better India** 

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones: +91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries
State Association of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION



Circular No. : 08 /2024

Date : 08<sup>th</sup> Jan, 2024

SUB: 13TH NIPPON AGOONOREE - NATIONAL CAMP FOR THE SCOUTS WITH

**SPECIAL NEEDS ONLY.** 

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 277/2023 DATED 30<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.

Dear Madam/Sir,

In continuation to NHQ Circular No. 277/2023 dated 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2023. The Airfare and VISA charges from New Delhi to Tokyo and back will be communicated once application are received at the National Headquarters or State Associations will be advised to book tickets and obtain VISA at their convenient for the selected participants.

All other details will remain the same as stated in circular under reference.

Thanking You,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI)
JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marq, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.